ZONING CHANGE, OVERLAY OR ESTABLISHMENT OF A HISTORIC DISTRICT/LANDMARK APPLICATION



Updated: March, 2023

CONTACT INFORMATION

Applicant's Name	Brennan Duecy The Duecy Group 2212 Wilma Rudolphi Rd.	Property Owner	Jenkins Becky Jo Revocube Trust
Company	The Direcy Group.	Company	
Applicant's Mailing Address	2212 Wilma Rudolphi Rd. Ausfin, TX 78748	Owner's Mailing Address	132 Hopping Reach San Marcos TX, 78666
Applicant's Phone #			
Applicant's Email			
Legal Description: Lo Total Acreage: <u>7</u> Preferred Scenario De Existing Land Use(s):	ress(es): <u>906</u> Chestnut ot <u>104,107</u> Block g esignation: <u>Residentia</u>		rk ADDN 17
DESCRIPTION OI Proposed Zoning Dist	$rict(s): \underline{CD-4} \text{ or } \underline{CD-5}$		
	/ Reason for Change: <u>Incres</u>	ed Density	
AUTHORIZATION	1		

I certify that the information on this application is complete and accurate. I understand the fees and the process for this application. I understand my responsibility, as the applicant, to be present at meetings regarding this request.

Filing Fee* \$1,000 plus \$150 per acreTechnology Fee \$15*Existing Neighborhood Regulating Plan Included.

MAXIMUM COST \$5,015

Submittal of this digital Application shall constitute as acknowledgment and authorization to process this request.

APPLY ONLINE - WWW.MYGOVERNMENTONLINE.ORG/

Planning & Development Services • 630 East Hopkins • San Marcos, Texas 78666 • 512-393-8230

PROPERTY	Y OWNER AUTHORIZATION
I, Jenkins Becky Jo Revocable	Trust (owner name) on behalf of
	(company, if applicable) acknowledge that I/we
am/are the rightful owner of the property 906 Chestnut Street San M	
I hereby authorize Brennan Duecy	/Lucia Duecy (agent name) on behalf of
Zoning Change	(agent company) to file this application for
	(application type), and, if necessary, to work with
the Responsible Official / Department on	my behalf throughout the process.
Signature of Owner:	_{Date:} 2/20/2025
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature of Agent: Brown Du	Date: 2/20/2025
Printed Name, Title: Brennan Du	lecy, Principal
Form Updated October, 2019	

Planning & Development Services • 630 East Hopkins • San Marcos, Texas 78666 • 512-393-8230

AGREEMENT TO THE PLACEMENT OF NOTIFICATION SIGNS AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

The City of San Marcos Development Code requires public notification in the form of notification signs on the subject property, published notice, and / or personal notice based on the type of application presented to the Planning Commission and / or City Council.

- Notification Signs: if required by code, staff shall place notification signs on each street adjacent to the subject property and must be placed in a visible, unobstructed location near the property line. It is unlawful for a person to alter any notification sign, or to remove it while the request is pending. However, any removal or alteration that is beyond the control of the applicant shall not constitute a failure to meet notification requirements. It shall be the responsibility of the applicant to periodically check sign locations to verify that the signs remain in place had have not been vandalized or removed. The applicant shall immediately notify the responsible official of any missing or defective signs. It is unlawful for a person to alter any notification sign, or to remove it while the case is pending; however, any removal or alteration that is beyond the control of the applicant shall not constitute a failure to meet notification.
- Published Notice: if required by code, staff shall publish a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in accordance with City Codes and the Texas Local Government Code. *If, for any reason, more than one notice is required to be published it may be at the expense of the applicant. The renotification fee shall be* \$150 plus a \$15 technology fee.
- Personal Notice: if required by code, staff shall mail personal notice in accordance with City Codes and the Texas Local Government Code. *If, for any reason, more than one notice is required to be mailed it may be at the expense of the applicant. The renotification fee shall be \$150 plus a \$15 technology fee.*

I have read the above statements and agree to the required public notification, as required, based on the attached application. The City's Planning and Development Services Department staff has my permission to place signs, as required, on the property and I will notify City staff if the sign(s) is/are damaged, moved or removed. I understand the process of notification and public hearing and hereby submit the attached application for review by the City.

Signature:	Date: 2/20/2025
Print Name: Emily Hoffman	
Form Updated March, 2023	

Planning & Development Services • 630 East Hopkins • San Marcos, Texas 78666 • 512-393-8230

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER

Date:	The <u>23</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> , 2021				
Grantor:					
Grantor's Address	936 Hudson Lane, New Braunfels, Texas 78130-4495				
Grantee:					
Grantee's Address	936 Hudson Lane, New Braunfels, Texas 78130-4495				
Consideration:	TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS and other valuable consideration				

Property (including any improvements):

0.77 acres, more or less, being all of lots 104 and 107, AND the Southwest 12 feet of lots 105 and 106 of THE THIRD DIVISION OF PARK ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, Hays County, Texas as recorded in Volume 56, Page 47 of the Hays County Deed records, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds in attached Exhibit "A", and incorporated her reference herein.

Reservations From and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

This conveyance is made, delivered and accepted subject to the payment of ad valorem taxes assessed against the property conveyed for the current year, the payment of which Grantee assumes; all restrictions, covenants, easements, rights-of-way and prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; any outstanding royalty and mineral reservations, conditions and recorded instruments, other than liens and conveyances, affecting said property; and any and all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or other governmental authorities affecting said property.

Conveyance and Warranty:

Grantor, for the consideration stated herein and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and hold unto Grantee, Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators,

successors, or assigns forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors, administrators, and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the reservations from and exceptions to conveyance and warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Becky Jo Jenkins

THE STATE OF TEXAS

SUBSCRIBED AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by Becky Jo Jenkins on this 23 day of <u>September</u>, 2021.



Notary Public, State of Texas

No title examination concerning the herein described real property was made by the attorney, Marilyn G. Miller, by whom this instrument was prepared. The property description attached, or set forth herein, was furnished by parties hereto, and all responsibility for the accuracy thereof is expressly assumed by the grantor and grantees herein named. Therefore, no representations as to warranties of title are made by the attorney, Marilyn G. Miller.

952 • 401

DESCRIPTION OF 0.77 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, OF LAND AREA BEING ALL OF LOTS 104 AND 107 AND THE SOUTHWEST 12 PEET OF LOTS 105 AND 106 OF THE THIRD DIVISION OF PARK ADDITION TO THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 56, PAGE 47 OF THE HAYS COUNTY DEED RECORDS, BEING ALL OF THAT TRACT CONVEYED IN A DEED FROM EVA STATIRA MAYHEW CHAMBERLIN ET AL TO CURTIS L. JENKINS ET UX DATED AUGUST 28, 1967 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 219, PAGE 498 OF THE HAYS COUNTY DEED RECORDS AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

くらり くうごせ

BEGINNING at an $1/2^{\circ}$ iron rod set for the south corner of Lot 107 and the Jenkins tract at the intersection of of the northeast line of Chestnut Street and northwest line of Live Oak Street; (Acorn St)

THENCE leaving the PLACE OF BEGINNING with the common line of Chestnut Street and Lots 107 and 104 as shown on that plat numbered 22863-91-C dated August 1, 1991 as prepared for Curtis Jenkins by Byrn & Associates, Inc. of San Marcos, Texas N 45° 18' 18" W 184.21 faet to a cotton gin spindle set for the west corner of Lot 104 and the Jenkins tract at the intersection of the northeast line of Chestnut Street and southeast line of an 16 foot wide alley, pass on this course at approximately 92.5 feet the common west corner of Lot 107 and South corner of Lot 104, and from which an 3/4" iron pipe found at the intersection of the northwest line of the alley and Chestnut street bears: N 45° 18' 18" W 16.6 feet;

THENCE with the common line of Lots 104 and 105 and the alley N 43° 39' 00" E 181.91 feet to an 1/2" iron pipe found for the north corner of the Jenkins tract and being the west corner of that tract described in a deed from C. E. Chamberlin et ux to Pat H. Norwood et ux dated February 10, 1955 and recorded in Volume 163, Page 502 of the Hays County Deed Records, pass on this course at approximately 170 feet the common north corner of Lot 104 and west corner of Lot 105, and from which an 1/2" iron pipe found for north corner of the Norwood tract bears N 43° 39' 00" E 158.00 feet;

THENCE crossing Lots 105 and 106 with the southwest line of the Norwood tract S 45° 18° 18" B 184.32 feet to an 1/2" iron pipe found for the common south corner of the Norwood tract and east corner of the Jenkins tract in the common southeast line of Lot 106 and northwest line of Live Oak Street, pass on this course at approximately 92.5 feet the common line of Lot 105 and Lot 106;

THENCE with the common line of Lots 106 and 107 and Live Oak Street S 43° 40' 58" W 181.91 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, pass at approximately 12 feet the common south corner of Lot 106 and east corner of Lot 107. There are contained within these metes and bounds 0.77 acres, more or less, of land area as prepared from public records and surveys made on the ground during July, 1991 by Byrn & Associates, Inc. of San Marcos, Texas.

Client: Asyline Park Addition, Third Division County: Hays, Texas Job No.: 22863-91 FND0x77

EXHIBIT "A"

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAYS

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of Hays County, Texas.

21055372 DEED 10/07/2021 09:30:06 AM Total Fees: \$34.00

Elaine H. Cárdenas, MBA, PhD,County Clerk Hays County, Texas

Clain & Cardenas



Official Public Records of Hays County, Texas.



١, _	ROBERT	' <i>W</i> .	JOHNSTON	, a	Registered	Professional	Land	Surveyor	ir
do	hereby certify	to _			-				



this survey are for general illustration purposes only not portray exact shape and size. Survey

Legal Description of the Land: Being 0.77 acres, more or less, of land area being all of LOTS 104 and 107 and the southwest 12 feet of LOTS 105 and 106, THE THIRD DIVISION OF PARK ADDITION, to the City of San Marcos, Hays County, Texas, as recorded in Volume 56, Page 47, Deed Records, Hays County, Texas, being all of the tract conveyed in a Deed to Becky Jo Jenkins Trustee of the Becky Jo Jenkins Revocable Trust, dated September 7, 2021, recorded in Document No. 21055372,

EXHIBIT "A" METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION

A 0.770 OF AN ACRE TRACT (33518 SQ. FT.), BEING THE ALL OF LOTS 104 AND 107 AND THE SOUTHWEST 12 FEET OF LOTS 105 AND 106, THE THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, CITY OF SAN MARCOS, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, AS DESCRIBED AS A CALLED 0.77 ACRE TRACT IN A DEED TO BECKY JO JENKINS, TRUSTEE OF THE BECKY JO JENKINS REVOCABLE TRUST, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT No. 21055372, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS; SAID 0.770 ACRE TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a cotton gin spindle found in the northeast right-of-way line of Chestnut Street (40' R.O.W.) at the west corner of LOT 104 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, in the southeast line of a 16 foot wide alley, for the west corner hereof;

THENCE North 43° 14' 25" East with the northwest line of LOT 104 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, being also the southeast line of the 16 foot alley, passing at a distance of 170 feet the north corner of LOT 104, being the west corner of LOT 105 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, and continuing with the northwest line of said LOT 105 for a total distance of **181.88 feet** (North 43° 39' 00" East, 181.91 feet, record deed), to a 1/2 inch pipe found at the north corner of the Jenkins 0.77 acre tract, being also the west corner of a called 0.514 acre tract described in a deed to Perceptive Triple Seven Holdings, LLC, recorded in Document No. 22024725, Official Public Records of Hays County, Texas, for the north corner hereof;

THENCE leaving the northeast line and crossing through of LOT 105 and LOT 106 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, **South 45° 39' 57" East** a distance of **184.43 feet** (South 45° 18' 18" East, 184.32 feet, deed record) with the northeast boundary line of the Jenkins 0.77 acre tract, being the southeast boundary line of the Perceptive Triple Seven Holdings 0.514 acre tract, to a 1/2 inch iron rod found in the southeast line of LOT 106 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, being also the northwest right-of-way line of Acorn Street (40' R.O.W.) at the east corner of the Jenkins 0.77 acre tract, being also the south corner of the Perceptive Triple Seven Holdings 0.514 acre tract, for the east corner hereof;

THENCE South 43° 18' 29" West with the southeast line of LOT 106 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, being also the northwest right-of-way line of Acorn Street, passing at a distance of 12 feet the south corner of LOT 106, being the east corner of LOT 107 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, and continuing with the southeast line of said LOT 107 for a total distance of **181.88 feet** (South 43° 40' 58" West, 181.91 feet, record deed), to a 1/2 inch iron rod found, with plastic cap marked "AMERISURVEYORS", at the south corner of LOT 107 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, at the intersection of the northwest right-of-way line of Acorn Street with the northeast right-of-way line of Chestnut Street, for the south corner hereof;

THENCE North 45° 39' 57" West with the southwest line of LOT 107 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, being also the northeast right-of-way line of Chestnut Street, passing at a distance of 92.5 feet, the west corner of LOT 107, being the south corner of LOT 104 of said THIRD DIVISION, PARK ADDITION, and continuing with the southwest line of said LOT 104 for a total distance of **184.21 feet** (North 45° 18' 18" West, 184.21 feet, record deed), to the **POINT OF BEGINNING**, containing 0.770 of an acre (33518 sq. ft.);

Basis of Bearing: Texas South Central NAD 83 All 1/2 inch iron rods set are capped with "AmeriSurveyors" cap.

STATE OF TEXAS §

February 13, 2025

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

It is hereby certified that the above description was prepared from an actual survey on the ground of the described tract made under my supervision.

× ale D. 1

Robert W. Johnston Registered Professional Land Surveyor Registration No. 5579 S

